

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 37 of 2017Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union of India & others.

07/03/2017	Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. N.K. Vyas, Assistant Solicitor General for the Union of India/respondent No.1. Mr. J.K. Gilda, Advocate General & Shri Yashwant Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the State/ respondents No. 3 & 4 on advance copy. Heard. Issue notice to respondents on payment of process fee by tomorrow through ordinary mode as well as by registered post. Notice be made returnable within five weeks. In the meanwhile, respondents may seek instructions in the matter on the basis of advance copy. List this case on 18th April, 2017. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Ag. Chief Justice Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	
Dubey/-		

--	--	--