

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union of India & Others.

18/04/2017	Shri Soumya Rai, Advocate for the Petitioner. Shri Narendra Kumar Vyas, Additional Solicitor General for the Union of India. Shri B. Gopa Kumar, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Shri Sunil Sahu, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2. The learned Deputy Advocate General submits that the air connectivity with Bilaspur can be expected positively by October, 2017. The learned Assistant Solicitor General mentions that he will get further instructions in the matter. Post this matter on 21.06.2017. Meanwhile, the authorities concerned including the official Respondents herein will look into all aspects relating to facilitation for providing airport facilities. Let specific submissions be made by the learned Assistant Solicitor General and on behalf of the State Government on the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan) Chief Justice Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge	
Subbu		