

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India

WPIL 67/2017,

25/10/2017	Shri Ashish Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No.37/2017. Shri Saleem Kazi, counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No.67/2017. Shri B. Gopakumar, Assistant Solicitor General for Union of India/respondent No.1. Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for respondent No.2. Shri Prafull N. Bharat, Additional Advocate General for the State/respondent Nos.3 and 4. Shr Bharat, Addl. Advocate General for the State submits that tender for construction of building of the airport and ATC has already been issued and further progress would be informed to this Court within a week. Shri Sahu, counsel for respondent No.2 also prays for a week's time to ascertain the details. On the request of counsel for respondents, list this case along with WPIL No.67/2017 on <u>6th November, 2017.</u> On the next date, respondents to file progress report in pursuance to order dated 23.08.2017 passed by this Court. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge