

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India

10.11.2017	Shri Salim Kazi and Shri Ashish Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Shri JK Gilda, Advocate General, Shri B Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General and Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for the respective respondents. We are told by the learned Advocate General that a meeting was held yesterday in New Delhi and there is a clear understanding that the Airport in question would be operational by the end of this year. Post on 22nd November, 2017 for the learned counsel for the Civil Aviation Ministry and the Airport Authorities of India to speak further on this aspect. We hope that this winter of Bilaspur will see a commercial aircraft from the Bilaspur Airport which would be a novel new year gift for 2018 for the people in this part of the land. Sd/- (Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan) CHIEF JUSTICE Sd/- (Sharad Kumar Gupta) JUDGE
------------	--