

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India

WPIL 67/2017,

27/11/2017	Shri Ashish Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Shri B. Gop Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General for Union of India/respondent No.1. Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for respondent No.2. Shri Prafull N. Bharat, Additional Advocate General for the State. Shri B. Gop Kumar, Asstt. Solicitor General for Union of India submits that on the previous date, if any statement was made by the Advocate General, the same was in the capacity of the Advocate General and it has nothing to do with the Union of India. On the request of Shri B. Gop Kumar, list this case along with WPIL No.67/2017 on <u>05.12.2017</u> enabling him to file suitable affidavit. It is made clear that if the appropriate affidavit is not filed by the next date of hearing, this Court may think of directing for personal appearance of the responsible officer. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge