

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

Writ Petition (PIL) No.37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India

W.P(PIL) 67/2017

05.12.2017	Shri Ashish Shrivastava along with Shri Animesh Verma, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri B. Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General, Shri JK Gilda, Advocate General and Shri Ravish Verma for respective Respondents. Learned Assistant Solicitor General submits that for the time being, what is under consideration is only to have regional connectivity and not for full fledged inter-State operations. He says that requisite structural modifications and additional buildings as are required to suit such purpose are being carried out earnestly and they would be completed without delay. We record this submission for the purpose of enabling the Counsel to submit a report to this Court regarding the regional connectivity and the submissions may also be made regarding the progress of such work done by the next date of hearing. Post on 18.01.2018. Sd/- (Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan) CHIEF JUSTICE Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	--

Priya