

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India and others

20.08.2018	Shri Ashish Shrivastava and Shri SC Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Shri B Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General, Shri PN Bharat, Additional Advocate General and Shri Sumit Shrivastava, counsel for the respective parties. Let the District Magistrate, Bilaspur appear in person tomorrow at 10.30 am, as undertakings given to the Court are not being honoured or respected. List tomorrow ie 21st August, 2018 as the first case at 10.30 am. Sd/- (Ajay Kumar Tripathi) CHIEF JUSTICE Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
------------	--

padma