

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union Of India
alongwith

WPIL No. 67/2017

17/09/2018	Shri Ashish Shrivastava and Shri Satish Chandra Verma, Advocates for the Petitioner. Shri B. Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General for the Union of India/Respondent No.1. Shri Sumit Shrivastava, Advocate for Respondent No.2. Shri J.K. Gilda, Advocate General with Shri Prafull N. Bharat, Additional Advocate General for the State/Respondents No.3 and 4. The matters will come up on 5th October 2018. The Court is informed that the objections by DGCA in its communication dated 27.08.2018 has been suitably addressed and responded to by the Director of Aviation, Government of Chhattisgarh through his communication dated 13.09.2018. The Court is further informed that a meeting is scheduled for today between the authorities of DGCA and the representatives of the State of Chhattisgarh. The Court would like to know about the outcome and the development as a follow up on today's meeting and any further requirement which is required to be

met by the State authorities on the next date fixed on 5th October 2018 when further inputs and affidavits indicating the progress so made with preferably a firm commitment that as to when the operation starts.

The personal presence of the officers is dispensed with till the next date.

Sd/-

(Ajay Kumar Tripathi)
Chief Justice

Sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge