

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 37 of 2017Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union of India & Others

alongwith

WP(PIL) No. 67 of 2017

26/11/2018	Shri Ashish Shrivastava and Shri Saleem Kazi, Advocates for the respective Petitioners. Shri B. Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General for the Union of India. Shri Prafull N. Bharat, Additional Advocate General for the State. Shri P. Dayanand, Collector, Bilaspur, Shri Rakesh R. Sahay, Director Raipur Airport Authority, Shri D.C. Sharma, Director (HQ), Shri M.T. Bolende, Director (WR) and Shri Manish Thakur, Assistant Director are present in person. Except for the District Magistrate, Bilaspur whose presence may not be needed in view of his pre-occupation with election, rest of the official Respondents, who are present today will appear again on 10.12.2018 with the final position and hopefully with a copy of the licence required to be issued by the Director General of Civil Aviation (DGCA). The Court again reiterates that since the officials are present before this Court, their visit will be meaningfully utilized by a coordinated meeting to find means to rectify the objections which are left before the next date to facilitate

issuance of licence by DGCA to make the airport functional for commercial operation.

The personal presence of officials is dispensed with as of today now.

Sd/-
(Ajay Kumar Tripathi)
Chief Justice

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge