

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union of India & Others

13/12/2019	Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Advocate for the Petitioner. Shri B. Gopa Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General for Union of India. Shri Anumesh Shrivastava, Advocate for Respondent No. 2. Shri Sudeep Agrawal, Deputy Advocate General for State. I.A. No. 5 of 2019, application for impleadment of party respondent and amendment in the WPPIL No. 37 of 2017. The Petitioner seeks to implead few more entities as additional Respondents No. 5 to 10 in the writ petition, simultaneously seeking to amend the relief portion by incorporating additional prayers at Sl. No. 10.4 to 10.6 as given in the paragraph 11 of the I.A. Heard both the sides. The prayers are not opposed. In the said circumstances, the I.A. No. 5 of 2019 stands allowed. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forth with by the Petitioner to produce the amended copy of the petition. Post this matter after winter holidays alongwith Writ Petition (PIL) No. 67 of 2017. Sd/- (P. R. Ramachandra Menon) Chief Justice Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge