

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union of India

WPIL No.67 of 2017

04.02.2020	Shri Aman Saxena and Shri Sudiep Shrivastava, Advocates for the respective Petitioners. Shri Sudeep Agrawal, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Heard on I.A. No.04 of 2020, amendment application in the light of the new facts and circumstances to fulfill the larger public interest of the region, filed in WPIL No.67 of 2017. The said application is not opposed by the Respondents. I.A. No.04 of 2020 is allowed. Issue urgent notice to the additional Respondents by Speed Post. Post these matters on 17.02.2020. Sd/- (P.R. Ramachandra Menon) Chief Justice Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Anu	