

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey **Versus** Union of India and others

22.06.2023	Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr.Advocate with Mr. Jai Prakash Tiwari and Mr. Ankur Diwan, for the Petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Addl. Solicitor General with Mrs. Anju Shrivastava, appears for the Union of India/respondent no.1. Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, counsel for respondent no.2. Mr. S.C. Verma, Sr. Advocate/ Advocate General with Mr. H.S. Ahluwali, Deputy Advocate General for the State/ respondents 3 & 4. Mr. Apurv Goyal, counsel for respondent no.7. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, counsel for respondent no.8. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the back ground of fact that Bilaspur Airport has been excluded from UDAN 5.0 Scheme Plan, an application has been filed by the petitioner seeking direction and bringing the additional facts and documents on record. It is submitted by the petitioner that the copy of the said application has been supplied by him and received by the Union of India and Ministry of Civil Aviation. Let reply be filed to this application by the next date of hearing. List it in the week commencing 24th July, 2023 along with WPIL No.67/2017. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge
R a o	