

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No.37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey Versus Union of India

&

WPPIL No.67 of 2017

Chhattisgarh High Court Practising Advocates Bar Association Vs. Union of India

10.04.2024	Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohoshek Verma and Rahul Ambast counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No. 37 of 2017. Mr. Sudeep Shrivastava, Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Manas Vajpai counsel for the respective petitioners in WPPIL No.67 of 2017. Mr. Prafull Bharat, Advocate General with Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Addl. Advocate General for the State. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General and Miss Anmol Sharma, Central Govt. Counsel for the Union of India/ respondents 1 & 2. Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, counsel for the Airport of Authority of India. Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel for Respondent no.8. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, counsel for Indigo Limited. The Manager of the Alliance Air is present in person. Learned Advocate General with Additional Advocate General would submit that they would be filing the status report on behalf of the State within two days. It has been stated on behalf of the petitioners that all of a sudden the service of flights from Bilaspur-Delhi via Prayagraj has

R a o	been reduced whereas the flight from Bilaspur to Kolkata has been cancelled. Counsel for respondent Alliance Air would submit that the schedule is uptill 15th April 2024 and after 15th April, they would be coming with a revised schedule. In view of the above submissions, we deem it proper to fix the case on 24th April, 2024 so that the State may file status report by the next date of hearing. List it on 24th April, 2024. On that date, the presence of SDO who is present today is exempted. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge

