



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey (Died) Through LRs **versus** Union Of India & Others
alongwith

WPIL/67/2017

Order Sheet

05/11/2024	Heard Mr. Sudeip Shrivastava (through Video Conferencing), Mr. Manas Vajpai, Mr. Rahul Ambast, learned counsel for the respective petitioners, Mr. R.K.Gupta, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State, Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for the respondent-Union of India, Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent-Airport Authority of India Ltd. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent-Indigo Airlines, Mr. Shobhit Koshta, learned counsel for the respondent-Alliance Air. Mr. R.K.Gupta, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State submits that he has filed an affidavit

on behalf of the State in compliance of the Court's order dated 27.09.2024 today itself. The same is not on record.

Office is directed to place the aforesaid affidavit on record. Learned Additional Advocate General is also directed to serve a copy of the said affidavit to learned counsel for the appearing for the other parties as well.

Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Airport Authority of India Ltd. also submits that he would also be filing an affidavit as was ordered by this Court within a period of two weeks and he undertakes to serve a copy of the same to learned counsel for the respective parties.

Let these matters be again listed on **20th of November, 2024.**

Sd/-
(Bibhu Datta Guru)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
CHIEF JUSTICE