



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey (Died) Through Lrs **versus** Union Of India

WPIL/67/2017

20/11/2024	Heard Shri Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate (through video conferencing) with Shri Aman Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner in WP PIL No.37 of 2017, Shri Sudiep Shrivastava, learned Advocate along with Shri Sandeep Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner in WP PIL No.67 of 2017, Shri Ramakant Mishra, learned Dy. Solicitor General with Ms. Annpurna Tiwari, Senior Central Government Counsel & Ms. Anmol Sharma, Central Government Counsel for Union of India, Shri Yashwant Singh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General for the State, Ms. Sweksha Sharma, Advocate who appears on behalf of Shri Shobhit Mishra, Advocate for the IndiGo Airlines, Shri Rohan Shukla, Advocate who appears on behalf of Shri Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for the Alliance Air

(Air India) & Shri Anumeh Shrivastava, Advocate for Airport Authority of India.

An affidavit has been filed by Shri Ashish Kumar Dubey on the instructions received from the Airport Authority of India and a purchase order has been issued to the contractor on 18/10/2024 for purchase of DVOR and HPDME machine for installing the same at Bilaspur Airport for night landing and from the affidavit it doesn't transpire that as to by what time, the said equipment would be received from South Korea to India.

The Competent Authority of Airport Authority of India shall file his personal affidavit in the matter informing this Court about the same.

Put up the matter in the next week.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice