



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey (Died) Through Lrs **versus** Union Of India

WPIL/67/2017

Order Sheet

20.02.2026	Heard Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Rahul Ambast, Ms. Shotabdi Bagchi and Mr. Ishaan Singh Rathore, learned counsel for petitioner in WPIL No. 37/2017 as well as Mr. Sudeep Shrivastava, learned counsel for petitioner in WPIL No. 67/2017. Also heard Mr. Suraj Patel on behalf of Mr. Shobhit Mishra, learned counsel for Indigo Airlines, Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava (through video conferencing) for respective Airport Authority of India, Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General for State and Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General assisted by Ms. Annapurna Tiwari and Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned Central Government Counsel appearing for Union of India. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSGI submits that his affidavit is under process.
-------------------	--

Further, Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava for Airport Authority of India submits that as per the instructions received by him, NOTAM has been issued and received by him on 16.02.2026 through e-mail, but the same could not be filed yet.

In view of the same, list the matter on **25.02.2026**.

Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSGI is directed to file his affidavit in the meanwhile. And Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, learned counsel for AAI is directed to file copy of NOTAM issued.

Sd/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)

Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)

Chief Justice