



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 37 of 2017

Kamal Kumar Dubey (Died) Through Lrs **versus** Union Of India

WPPIL/67/2017

Order Sheet

06/04/2026	Heard Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate, Shri Sudip Shrivastava and Shri Rahul Ambast, Advocates for the respective petitioners, Shri Shri Shobhit Mishra, Advocate for Indio Airlines, Shri Anumeh Shrivastava, Advocate for Airport Authority of India, Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General & Ms. Anmol Sharma, Advocate for UOI and Shri Shashank Thakur, Addl. Advocate General for the State. Learned counsel for the State as well as Union of India, jointly submit that today there is meeting between the Collector, Bilaspur and Team of Ministry of Defence,

Govt. of India, with respect to transfer/handing over /taking over of 290.80 Acres of land for expansion of Runway. They would also submit that by the next date of hearing they would submit the outcome of today's meeting as also what steps have been taken after 3GIFR license including the issue of increasing similar Aircrafts of other Companies.

In view of aforesaid submissions, list these cases on 17.04.2026.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice